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SALARY OF REGISTER OF DEEDS IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY 201 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1949 CHAP. 253 

Chapter 252 

AN ACT Relative to Closed Time on Deer in Oxford County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 33, § 82, amended. The Ist and 2nd paragraphs of section 82 of 
chapter 33 of the revised statutes, as revised, are hereby amended to read 
as follows: 

'There shall be an annual open season on deer during the month of No­
vember in each calendar year in the counties of Androscoggin, Cumber­
land, Hancock, Kennebec, Knox, Lincoln, Sagadahoc, Waldo, vVashington 
e:ft€l" York and that portion of Oxford county south of route 302. All the 
rest of the calendar year before and after the open season shall be a closed 
season on deer. 

There shall be an open season on deer in each calendar year beginning 
the 21st day of October and ending the 30th day of November, both dates· 
inclusive, in the counties of Aroostook, Penobscot, Somerset, Piscataquis, 
Frariklin and Oxford, north of route 302. All of the rest of the calendar 
year, either before or after the open season, shall be a closed season op. deer 
in these counties.' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 253 
AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Register of Deeds in Cumberland 

County. 

Be it enacted by the PeolJle of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 79, § 231, amended. That part of section 23I of chapter 79 of the 
revised statutes which relates to the salary of the register of deeds in Cum­
berland county, as amended by chapter 200 of the public laws of I947, is 
hereby further amended to read as follows: 

'Cumberland, ~,eee $3,30J,' 

Etl'ectiYe August G, ID'!D 
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